

2

## **Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHV OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

1	Number:	VIII 073		
	Project ID:	P00505005V5		

## MEMORANDUM

-	-	
<b>F</b>		R2 -
10	<b>V</b>	

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 19 February 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Ferdinand A. Briones, District Engineer, Biliran District Engineering Office, Naval, Biliran, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Acrost	AA/Original		As Modified		
As per o	AA/ Origina.	Project De	scription		
JACS No. 31020210087 Project ID: P00505005V	9000 /S				
001: Ensure Safe and Re	liable National Ro	ad System	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Road Widening - Seco Roads			Network Development - Road Widening - Secondar Roads		
Biliran Circumferential Ro	I - K1031 + 400 -	K1032 + 769	Biliran Circumferential Rd - K1031 + <b>252</b> - K1032 <b>328</b>		<b>2</b> - K1032 H
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening: 2.806 Lane Km	₽ 10,477.548/ Lane Km	₽ 29.400M	CW1- Road Widening: 2.220 Lane Km	₽13,243.243/ Lane Km ₽ 26,4 M	
EAO		₽ 0.600M	EAO		₽ 0.600M
	Total:	₽ 30.000M		Total:	₽ 30.000

## Justification:

Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

- 1. Adjustment in station limit from K1031 + 400 K1032 + 769 to K1031 + 252 K1032 + 328 to connect the widened road section and to avoid gap.
- 2. Decrease in physical target from 2.806 lane km. to 2.220 lane km. due to inclusion of slope protection and drainage structure to prevent scouring and flooding in the area.
- 3. Attached is a Certification from Regional Director as to reasonableness of the unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary
WIN1F06275